CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE

TO:  RL Turner Corporation FINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.: 01
1000 West Qak Street DATE: September 1, 2016
Zionsville, IN 46077 PROJECT NAME: North Side Regional Lift Station

1. The following changes are incorporated into this contract:

ITEM AMOUNT
A, Decrease Contract Price by Agreement & Mutual Release of Al ($189,548.07)

Claims between the City of West Lafayeite and RL Turner

Caorporation

TOTAL ($189,548.07)

The changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price:

Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $2,793,000.00
Coniract Surn will reduce by this Change Order -$189,548.07
New Cortract Sum including this Change Order $2,603,451.93

This Change Order is for full and final settlement of ali direct and indirect costs resulting from the
performance of the changed work.




